

MCD APPL 23/2026
Dr. Rohit Mahindra v. MCD

13.04.2026

**Fresh MCD appeal is received. It be checked
and registered.**

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. B. Anand, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti,
Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ld. counsels for appellant.

Heard.

Issue notice of appeal to the respondent on filing of
PF and RC, within seven working days, on **06.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.04.2026