

MCD Appl No. 23/2026
Dr. Rohit Mahindra Vs MCD

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. B.Anand, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti,
Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ld. Counsels for appellant.
Sh. Ankit Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent/MCD.

Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent seeks time to file
reply.

Allowed to do so by providing advance copy to the
opposite party.

Put up for consideration on the interim relief
application on **02.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.05.2026