

MCD Appeal No. 23/2026
Dr. Rohit Mahindra vs MCD

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Sethi, Sh. B. Anand, Sh. Neeraj Kargeti,
Ld. Counsels for appellants.
Sh. Pulkit Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent /MCD

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not wish to file reply to the present appeal and would straight forward argue the matter.

Meanwhile, no coercive measure be taken against the property by MCD.

Put up for arguments on the present appeal on 30.07.2026.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to both the sides.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/02.06.2026